District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 8750

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

R	E	C	F	N	F
		-	COMP.		

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

SEP 10,2013 submit 1 Cop+ to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

a Fe, NM 87505		TESIA						
ion and Corrective A	Action							
OPERATOR	. Initial Report 🔲 Final Report							
Contact: Tony Savoie								
er: State of NM	API No	API No. 30-105-29876						
LOCATION OF RELEASE								
orth/South Line Feet from the	East/West Line	County Eddy						
3302 Longitude <u>W 103.9104</u>	93							
	Volume of Release: 10 Bbls crude Volume Recovered: None							
	D emergency #104							
Date and Hour: 9/9/13 at approx. 1:00 p.m.								
If YES, Volume Impacting	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
	luced water was gra	avitating from the tank onto the						
334 sq. ft. of pasture and approxi placed and the saturated soil will	mately 1162 sq. ft. be scraped up and s	of road was affected by the stockpiled on-site. A						
se notifications and perform corre the NMOCD marked as "Final F diate contamination that pose a the rt does not relieve the operator of	ctive actions for relu- leport" does not reli- eat to ground water responsibility for co	eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health ompliance with any other						
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
Approved by Environmental Specialist: Signed By Mile Benne								
Conditions of Approval:		Attached						
Guidelines. SUBMIT RE	120 10-7							
October 13,2	0/3	2121-1901						
	ion and Corrective A OPERATOR Contact: Tony Savoie Telephone No. 575-887-73 Facility Type: Exploration er: State of NM ION OF RELEASE orth/South Line Feet from the 3302 Longitude W 103.9104 RE OF RELEASE Volume of Release: 10 Bbl oil and 50 Bbls produced w Date and Hour of Occurren 9-9-13, time unkown If YES, To Whom? NMOC red Date and Hour: 9/9/13 at ap If YES, Volume Impacting If YES, Volume Impacting and the line was repaired. 334 sq. ft. of pasture and approxi- placed and the saturated soil will to the best of my knowledge and use notifications and perform correct the NMOCD marked as "Final R diate contamination that pose a that rt does not relieve the operator of OIL CON Approved by Environmental S Approval Date: Conditions of Approval: Remediation per OC Guidelines. SUBMIT REI PROPOSAL NO LATE PROPOSAL NO LATE	ion and Corrective Action   OPERATOR Initi   Contact: Tony Savoie Initi   Telephone No. 575-887-7329 Facility Type: Exploration and Production   er: State of NM API Note   ION OF RELEASE   orth/South Line Feet from the East/West Line   3302 Longitude W 103.910493   RE OF RELEASE   Volume of Release: 10 Bbls crude Volume   jate and Hour of Occurrence: Date and   p-9-13, time unkown 9-9-13 tim   If YES, To Whom? NMOCD emergency #104   Date and Hour: 9/9/13 at approx. 1:00 p.m.   If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.   1334 sq. ft. of pasture and approximately 1162 sq. ft.   placed and the saturated soil will be scraped up and state the was repaired.   3334 sq. ft. of pasture and approximately 1162 sq. ft.   placed and the saturated soil will be scraped up and state the saturated soil will be scraped up and state or the saturated soil will be scraped up and state or the best of my knowledge and understand that purse or not reliate contamination that pose a threat to ground water   MoDCD marked as "Final Report" does not reliate contamination that pose a threat to ground water   Mapproval Date: Conditions of Approval:						